Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree
logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
C
L
D
-D
S

color
cct range
Base order codes
min. luminous flux
@ 350 ma
calculated minimum
luminous flux (lm)**
order code
min. max. Group flux (lm)
@ 85 °c
flux (lm)
@ 25 °c* 700 ma 1000 ma
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
R3 122 139 210 271 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000e51
70 CRI minimum
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
R3 122 139 210 271 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Be51
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Lee4
Q5 107 122 184 237 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDe4
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCe4
80 CRI minimum
White 2600 K 6200 K
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCE7
Q3 93.9 107 162 208 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q2 87.4 100 150 194 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE7
Warm White 2600 K 3700 K
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCe7
Q3 93.9 107 162 208 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBe7
Q2 87.4 100 150 194 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAe7

30 (J) 450 XBDROY-00-0000-000000J01
color
dominant Wavelength range Base order codes
min. luminous flux
(lm) @ 350 ma order codemin. max.
Group dWl
(nm) Group dWl
(nm) Group flux (lm)
Blue B3 465 B6 485
m2 39.8 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000201
K3 35.2 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Z01
K2 30.6 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Y01
color
dominant Wavelength range Base order codes
min. luminous flux
(lm) @ 350 ma order codemin. max.
Group dWl
(nm) Group dWl
(nm) Group flux (lm)
Green G2 520 G4 535
Q5 107 XBDGRN-00-0000-000000D01
Q4 100 XBDGRN-00-0000-000000C01
Q3 93.9 XBDGRN-00-0000-000000B01
Q2 87.4 XBDGRN-00-0000-000000A01
color
dominant Wavelength range Base order codes
min. luminous flux
(lm) @ 350 ma order codemin. max.